То: 🛛	Office of P	lanning and Rese	arch	From:			Public Agency			
10.			ai 011	r roin.	Agency:	San Bernard	dino Valley Municipal Water			
			Street Address:		rigonoy.	District				
	P.O. Box 304	14	1400 Tenth Street		Address:		anderbilt Way			
	Sacramento, CA 95812-3044		Sacramento, CA 95814				dino, California 92408			
					Contact:		er, Senior Water Resources			
						Project Mar				
					Telephone	: (909) 387-9	256			
						FILED	/ POSTED			
	County Cle	rk			Agency:	County of R	liverside			
	County of: Address:	County of Riverside 2724 Gateway Dr.		_ Age		Peter Aldan	a Junty Clerk-Recorder			
						E-201901359				
		Riverside, CA 9	ide, CA 92507		Address:	11/22/2019 Page 1 of 1	12:19 PM Fee: \$ 3321.00			
						Removed:				
				Contact:			By: 「 <b>AB」   Jack Lit.U.  P</b> 日 ★ P. MR.U. SP MRESS   111			
		•			Telephone					
011015	~~				***		100 mar (all mar) (1)			
SUBJE	•	•		omplia	ance with	Section 21	108 or 21152 of the			
	Publi	ic Resources	Code							
State Cl	earinghous	e Number (if su	bmitted to State Clear	inahous	e): 20180	71024				
	<b>3</b> · · · · · ·									
Project	Title: Uppe	er Santa Ana Rive	er Tributaries Restoration	n Project	and Mitiga	tion Reserve P	rogram			
Project	Location (i	nclude county	): Cities of Riverside an	ıd Jurupa	Valley and	l unincorporate	d Riverside County			
<b>Project Description:</b> The Upper Santa Ana River Tributaries Restoration Project and Mitigation Reserve Program (Proposed Project) involves two components that would be implemented by Valley District: the four Santa Ana River tributaries restoration (Tributaries Restoration Project) and a Mitigation Reserve Program. The Tributaries Restoration Project would construct and maintain four tributary restoration sites in Riverside County. The four restoration sites are: Anza Creek, Old Ranch Creek, Lower Hole Creek, and Hidden Valley Creek. The Expanded Mitigation Reserve Program Phase II would implement additional restoration activities beyond the footprint of the Tributaries Restoration Project to implement additional restoration opportunities										
and deve	lop more mit	igation credit res	erves.							
This is to	advise that		San Bernar	dino Val	lev Munici	pal Water Distr	riet			
	Agency or	Responsible	Agency has approved the			•	November 19, 2019			
	•		ions regarding the above			project on	1101011001 17, 2017			
una mas n		oming determination	iono regarding ine accite	deserre.	ou project.					
<ol> <li>The project  will will not have a significant effect on the environment.</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.         A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> <li>Mitigation measures were were not made a condition of the approval of the project.</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan was was not adopted for this project.</li> <li>A Statement of Overriding Considerations was was not adopted for this project.</li> <li>Findings were were not made pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.</li> </ol>										
			n comments and response 30 East Vanderbilt Way,				or the Negative Declaration, is			
7	//		Senior Water	Recourse	es Project N	Manager	11/22/19			
1001	Signature (Pi	iblic Agency) Go	vernor's Office of Planning	& Researed	os r roject r	ranagoi	Date			
		5 - 57								
	ived for filin		DEC 27 2019							
Authority	cited: Section	ns 21083 and 210	STATE CLEARINGHO 87, Public Resources Co	DUSE ode. Ref	erence: Sec	tions 21000–21	1174, Public Resources Code.			

		Receipt	#: 19-381524
	State Clearinghouse	# (if applicable	e): 2018071024
Lead Agency: SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY MU	JNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT	Date:	11/22/2019
County Agency of Filing: RIVERSIDE		Document No:	E-201901359
	NITABLEO BEOTOBATIONI BEO		
Project Title: UPPER SANTA ANA RIVER TRI	BUTARIES RESTORATION PRO	JECT AND MIT	IGATION RESERVE
Project Applicant Name: C/O HEATHER DYER		Phone Number: (	(909) 387-9256
Project Applicant Address: SAN BERNARDINO V	'ALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DIS	TRICT 380 FAS	ST VANDERBII T WAY
			2. V. (DE) (DE) (V. (
Project Applicant: SPECIAL DISTRICT			
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
☒ Environmental Impact Report			\$3,271.00
Negative Declaration			φ3,27-1,00
lacksquare Application Fee Water Diversion (State	: WaterResources Control BoardOnly)		<u>. Andrews and the state of the</u>
Project Subject to Certified Regulatory	Programs		
oxtimes County Administration Fee			\$50.00
lacksquare Project that is exempt from fees	(DFG No Effect Determination (Form Attach	ed))	
lacksquare Project that is exempt from fees (			
	Total I	Received	\$3,321.00
	Justin Carlle		
Signature and title of person receiving pa	syment: Jufui Carra.	Deputy	
	444.454.457		

SAN BERNARDINO VALLEY MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

RIVERSIDE COUNTY CLERK 6600 · TAXES & LICENSES 11/20/2019
NOTICE OF DETERMINATION

UPPER SANTA ANA RIVER TRIBUTARIES RESTO FINAL EIR SCH # 2018071024 507962

3,321.00

CHECKING

3,321.00